
2013-14 ARKANSAS RAZORBACKS WOMEN’S GOLF 

Final Season Statistics 

   Low Tour  Low Par/-Finish    Top  Rel.  Career 
Player Rounds Strokes 54-holes Round Rounds Events  1  5 10 To Par Average Rounds Strokes Average 

Gabriela Lopez 27 1937 213 (2x) 66 14 10 2 5 7 0.15 (-4) 71.74 62 4517 72.85 

Emily Tubert 27 1979 212 68 (3x) 8 10 1 4 5 1.70 (46) 73.30 129 9320 72.25 

Regina Plasencia 27 1989 208 69 (4x) 11 10 0 2 2 2.07 (56) 73.67 62 4644 74.90 

Summar Roachell 27 2042 222 69 2 10 0 0 0 4.04 (109) 75.63 27 2042 75.63 

Emma Lavy 27 2043 214 68 (3x) 5 10 0 1 1 4.07 (110) 75.67 131  9868 75.33 

 

Kayli Quinton 3 226 151 73 0 1 0 0 0 3.33 (10) 75.33 3 226 75.33 

Olivia Lavy 5 394 394 75 0 2 0 0 0 7.2 (36) 78.80 3 394 78.8 

 

Emily Podzielinski -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 36* 2802 77.83 

 

TEAM 27 7873 851 277 9 10 3 7 9 5.22 (141) 291.59 

*At Arkansas 

 

Score vs. Par is calculated by adding the total number of strokes over par and dividing by the number of rounds played. 

 

Rankings 

Preseason: Golfstat: 8 GolfWorld: 10 NGCA: 8 (Sept. 30) 

Oct. 18 Golfstat: 8 GolfWorld: 7 NGCA: 8 (Sept. 30) 

Oct. 21 Golfstat: 8 GolfWorld: 8 NGCA: 8 (Sept. 30) Golfweek: 7 

Nov. 1 Golfstat: 8 GolfWorld:  8 NGCA: 8 (Sept. 30) Golfweek:  10 

Feb. 14 Golfstat: 8 

March 10 Golfstat: 4 GolfWorld/NGCA: 7 (Feb. 26)  Golfweek: 5 

March 24 Golfstat: 5  

April 4 Golfstat: 4   Golfweek: 5 

May 8 Golfstat: 4 GolfWorld/NGCA: 4  Golfweek: 4 

 

 
Tournament Dates Rounds Place Teams Players Par Score W-L 

Dale McNamara NCAA Preview Sept. 9-11 3 Tulsa 15 75 70 291-289-277=857 9-5 

Mercedes Benz Collegiate Classic Sept. 20-22 3 Knoxville 17 93 71 282-RO-281=563 16-0 

Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational Oct. 11-13 3 Chapel Hill 18 96 72 296-291-287=874 14-3 

Alamo Invitational Oct. 27-29 3 San Antonio 15 81 72 279-283-289=851 12-2 

Lady Puerto Rico Classic Feb. 16-18 3 Rio Grande 15 81 72 288-283-296=867 14-0 

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate March 7-9 3 Hilton Head Island 17 90 71 297-300-295=892 9-6-1 

LSU Golf Classic March 21-23 3 Baton Rouge 15 84 72 302-292-288=882 14-0 

Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic April 4-6 3 Athens 16 80 72 291-Match Play 2nd 

SEC Championship April 18-20 3 Birmingham 14 70 72 294-297-301=892 11-2 

NCAA Regional Championship May 8-10 3 Stillwater 24 126 72 209-295-300=904 12-9-1 

 

Team low rounds 
1. 277 Dale McNamara (Rd. 3) Sept. 11, 2013 

2. 279 Alamo Invitational (Rd. 1) Oct. 27, 2013 

3. 281 Mercedes Benz (Rd. 3) Sept. 22, 2013 

4. 282 Mercedes Benz (Rd. 1) Sept. 20, 2013 

5. 283 Alamo Invitational (Rd. 2) Oct. 28, 2013 

6. 283 Lady PR Classic (Rd. 2) Feb. 17, 2014 

7. 287 Ruth’s Chris (Rd. 3) Oct. 13, 2013 

8. 287 Alamo Invitational (Rd. 3) Oct. 29, 2013 

9. 288 Lady PR Classic (Rd. 1) Feb. 16, 2014 

10. 288 LSU Golf Classic (Rd. 3) March 22, 2014 

 

Player low rounds 
1. 66 Gabriela Lopez Liz Murphey (Rd. 1) April 4, 2014 

2. 68 Emily Tubert Mercedes (Rd. 3) Sept. 22, 2013 

3. 68 Gabriela Lopez Mercedes (Rd. 3) Sept. 22, 2013 

4. 68 Emma Lavy Ruth’s Chris (Rd. 2) Oct. 12, 2013 

5. 68 Emma Lavy Alamo Inv. (Rd. 1) Oct. 27, 2013 

6. 68 Emily Tubert Alamo Inv. (Rd. 1) Oct. 27, 2013 

7. 68 Gabriela Lopez Alamo Inv. (Rd. 2) Oct. 28, 2013 

8. 68 Emily Tubert Lady PR Classic (Rd.1) Feb. 16, 2014 

9. 68 Gabriela Lopez Lady PR Classic (Rd. 2) Feb. 17, 2014 

10. 68 Emma Lavy  Lady PR Classic (Rd. 2) Feb. 17, 2014 

11. 68 Gabriela Lopez LSU Golf Classic (Rd. 3) March 22, 2014 

12. 69 Emily Tubert Mercedes (Rd. 1) Sept. 20, 2013 

13. 69 Regina Plasencia Mercedes (Rd. 1) Sept. 20, 2013 

14. 69 Regina Plasencia Dale McNamara (Rd. 2) Sept. 10, 2013 

15. 69 Regina Plasencia Dale McNamara (Rd. 3 Sept. 11, 2013 

16. 69 Emma Lavy Dale McNamara (Rd. 3) Sept. 11, 2013 

17. 69 Emily Tubert Dale McNamara (Rd. 3) Sept. 11, 2013 

18. 69 Gabriela Lopez Ruth’s Chris (Rd. 3) Oct., 13, 2013 

19. 69 Gabriela Lopez Darius Rucker (Rd. 1) March 7, 2014 

20. 69 Summar Roachell Darius Rucker (Rd. 2) March 8, 2014 

21. 69 Reginia Plasencia NCAA Cent. Reg. (Rd. 2) May 9, 2014

 

  



Tournament Recaps 
DALE MCNAMARA FALL PREVIEW 

Tulsa, Okla. || || Tulsa Country Club || Sept. 9-11, 2013 

Par 70 || 6168 Yards 

 

1 Southern California 288-284-276=848 +8 

2 Oklahoma 282-288-282=852 +12 

3 Oklahoma State 278-293-284=855 +15 

T4 Alabama 290-282-284=856 +16 

T4 Duke 283-286-287=856 +16 

6 ARKANSAS 291-289-277=857 +17 

7 Arizona State 284-293-282=859 +19 

8 Arizona 283-292-286=861 +21 

9 Stanford 286-292-289=867 +27 

10 Tulane 291-292-285=868 +28 

11 North Carolina 289-293-287=869 +29 

12 Georgia 288-295-288=871 +31 

13 Vanderbilt 287-295-296=878 +38 

14 Texas 292-304-297=893 +53 

 

Arkansas Individuals 

5 Regina Plasencia 70-69-69=208 -2 

T17 Gabriela Lopez 72-73-70=215 +5 

T24 Emily Tubert 72-75-69=217 +7 

T51 Summar Roachell 76-72-74=222 +12 

T56 Emma Lavy 78-77-69=224 +14 

 

MERCEDES BENZ COLLEGIATE 

Knoxville, Tenn. || Cherokee Country Club || Sept. 20-22, 2013 

Par 71 || 5897 Yards 

 

1 ARKANSAS 282-281=563  -5  

2 South Carolina 279-292=571  +3  

3 Tulane 290-289=579  +11  

4 Tennessee 285-296=581  +13  

5 UCF 286-296=582  +14  

6 Louisville 283-302=585  +17  

7 Notre Dame 298-290=588  +20  

8 Chattanooga 292-299=591  +23  

T9 Michigan 296-297=593  +25  

T9 Miss. State 293-300=593  +25  

11 College of Charleston 301-297=598  +30  

12 Campbell 298-301=599  +31  

13 Penn State 292-309=601  +33  

14 UTSA 299-303=602  +34  

T15 Mississippi 294-309=603  +35  

T15 Rollins College 298-305=603  +35  

17 Missouri 299-305=604  +36  

 

Arkansas Individuals 

1 Emily Tubert 69-RO-68=137 -5 

T2 Regina Plasencia 69-RO-71=140 -2 

T2 Gabriela Lopez 72-RO-68=140 -2 

T19 Summar Roachell 72-RO-74=146 +4 

T56 Emma Lavy 78-RO=74=152 +10 

T74 Olivia Lavy 80-RO-75=155 +13 

 

RUTH’S CHRIS TAR HEEL INVITATIONAL 

Chapel Hill, N.C. || Finley Country Club || Oct. 11-13, 2013 

Par 72 || 6379 Yards 

 

1 Duke 286-282-289=857 -7 

2 Vanderbilt 285-299-284=868 +4 

3 Oklahoma 292-290-289=871 +7 

4 ARKANSAS 296-291-287=874 +10 

5 Alabama 299-281-298=878 +14 

 South Carolina 299-291-288=878 +14 

 Clemson 297-287-294=878 +14 

8 Florida 298-288-295=881 +17 

9 Wake Forest 297-292-294=883 +19 

10 Auburn 291-299-296=886 +22 

11 Louisiana State 295-298-294=887 +23 

12 North Carolina State 293-297-299=889 +25 

13 Mississippi 292-293-305=890 +26 

 Michigan State 300-292-298=890 +26 

15 Virginia 301-294-300=895 +31 

16 North Carolina 297-292-309=898 +34 

17 Notre Dame 305-294-303=902 +38 

18 Baylor 304-305-299=908 +44 

Arkansas Individuals 

T8 Gabriela Lopez 70-76-69=215 -1 

T14 Regina Plasencia 73-73-71=217 +1 

T24 Emma Lavy 76-68-75=219 +3 

T48 Emily Tubert 78-75-72=225 +9 

T80 Summar Roachell 77-75-80=232 +16 

 

THE ALAMO INVITATIONAL 

San Antonio, Texas || Briggs Ranch Golf Course || Oct. 27-29, 2013 

Par 72 || 6428 Yards 

 

1  Oklahoma  278-286-276=840  -24  

2  LSU  285-279-284=848  -16  

3  ARKANSAS  279-283-289=851  -13  

4  Florida  280-292-283=855  -9  

T5  Texas A&M  281-286-293=860  -4  

T5  UTSA  285-286-289=860  -4  

7  TCU  289-285-292=866  +2  

8  Texas State  292-292-286=870  +6  

9  Louisville  290-296-286=872  +8  

10  Tulane  290-291-294=875  +11  

11  SMU  287-291-300=878  +14  

12  Florida State  289-301-293=883  +19  

13  Baylor  297-295-297=889  +25  

14  Texas  295-304-294=893  +29  

15  Tennessee  290-304-305=899  +35  

 

Arkansas Individuals 

T5 Emily Tubert 68-71-73=212 -4 

T7 Gabriela Lopez 73-68-72=213 -3 

T13 Emma Lavy 68-71-75=214 -2 

T17 Regina Plasencia 70-73-72=215 -1 

T55 Summar Roachell 74-78-72=224 +8 

  



LADY PUERTO RICO CLASSIC 

Rio Mar, Puerto Rico || Rio Mar CC; River Course || Feb. 16-18, 2014 

Par 72 || 6191 Yards 

1 8 ARKANSAS  288-283-296=867 +3  

2 40 GRU Augusta  297-287-297=881 +17  

3 19 Northwestern  301-290-295=886 +22  

4 29 Auburn  298-298-295=891 +27  

5  Georgia  298-294-300=892 +28  

T6 7 Alabama  295-303-295=893 +29  

T6  Purdue  306-291-296=893 +29  

T6 15 NC State  297-297-299=893 +29  

9 22 Iowa State  296-298-301=895 +31  

10  Tennessee  300-300-299=899 +35  

11  Texas Tech  307-295-306=908 +44  

12 25 Kent State  305-296-313=914 +50  

13  Michigan  304-307-306=917 +53  

14  Missouri  315-297-308=920 +56  

15 43TCU  308-307-306=921 +57  

 

Arkansas Individuals 

3 Gabriela Lopez 73-68-73=214 -2 

T4 Emily Tubert 68-73-75=216 E 

T4 Emma Lavy 73-68-75=216 E 

T30 Regina Plasencia 77-76-73=226 +10 

T41 Summar Roachell 74-74-80=228 +12 

T30 Kayli Quinton (Ind.) 78-73-75=226 +10 

 

DARIUS RUCKER INTERCOLLEGIATE 

Hilton Head Island, S.C. || Long Cove Club || March 7-9, 2014 

Par 71 || 6233 Yards 

 

1  3 Duke  284-291-287=862  +10 

2  14 Vanderbilt  293-290-289=872  +20 

T3  5 Oklahoma  298-296-291=885  +33 

T3  21 LSU  297-296-292=885  +33 

5  13 South Carolina  294-296-296=886  +34 

6  20 Wake Forest  299-302-286=887  +35 

T7  29 North Carolina  295-297-300=892  +40 

T7  4 ARKANSAS  297-300-295=892  +40 

9  8 Alabama  293-306-299=898  +46 

T10  7 Stanford  297-303-299=899  +47  

T10  25 Auburn  305-301-293=899  +47  

12  6 Arizona State  311-299-291=901  +49 

13  28 Virginia  305-294-304=903  +51 

14   Tennessee  304-300-300=904  +52 

15  24 Kentucky  307-299-299=905  +53 

16  48 Georgia  317-295-302=914  +62 

17   Furman  307-303-310=920  +68 

 

Arkansas Individuals 

25 Gabriela Lopez 69-81-72=222 +9 

T31 Summar Roachell 78-69-77=224 +11 

T36 Emily Tubert 75-75-75=225 +12 

T42 Regina Plasencia 71-75-71=227 +14 

T68 Emma Lavy 75-81-77=233 +20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LSU GOLF CLASSIC 

Baton Rouge, La. || University Club ||March 21-22, 2014 

Par 72 || 6251 Yards 

 

1 ARKANSAS 302-292-288=882 +18 

2 Central Florida 303-299-288=890 +26 

3 Kentucky 302-298-299=899 +35 

4 Louisiana State 304-302-299=905 +41 

5 Purdue 297-305-304=906 +42 

6 Tulane 308-299-300=907 +43 

7 Texas San Antonio 316-297-296=909 +45 

8 Baylor 306-298-309=913 +49 

9 Denver 318-302-295=915 +51 

10 Southern Methodist 299-307-311=917 +53 

11 Notre Dame 318-306-295=919 +55 

12 Missouri 312-315-304=931 +67 

13 TCU 323-312-297=932 +68 

14 North Carolina-Wilmington 315-318-305=938 +74 

15 Louisiana Monroe 317-312-320=949 +85 

Arkansas Individuals 

1 Gabriela Lopez 74-71-68=213 -3 

 Won playoff 

T5 Emily Tubert 73-75-70=218 +2 

T20 Summar Roachell 76-75-76=227 +11 

T25 Emma Lavy 79-75-74=228 +12 

T48 Regina Plasencia 84-71-79=234 +18 

T62 Olivia Lavy (Ind.) 76-81-82=239 +23  

 

  



LIZ MURPHEY COLLEGIATE CLASSIC 

Athens, Ga. || UGA Golf Course || April 4-6, 2014 

Par 72 || 6289 Yards 

 

1 23 Northwestern University 277 -11 

2 4 ARKANSAS 291 +3 

3 Alabama 293 +5 

4 1 Southern California 294 +6 

5 28 Auburn 299 +11 

 36 Mississippi State 299 +11 

7 41 Denver 304 +16 

8 26 North Carolina State 305 +17 

9 31 Texas A&M 307 +19 

 20 Michigan State 307 +19 

11 22 Iowa State 308 +20 

 50 Georgia 308 +20 

13 110 Indiana 312 +24 

14 84 Troy 316 +28 

15 Daytona State 318 +30 

16 162 Georgetown 322 +34 

Friday, Stroke Play 

T1 Gabriela Lopez 66 -6 

T11 Regina Plasencia 73 +1 

T30 Emily Tubert 76 +4 

T30 Summar Roachell 76 +4 

T30 Emma Lavy 76 +4 

 

Saturday, April 5, 2014 

Morning Match Red Bracket 

Arkansas 3.5, Denver 1.5 

Regina Plasencia, Arkansas, def. Isabel Southard, Denver, 3-and-2 

Emily Tubert, Arkansas, def. Elyse Smidinger, Denver, 3-and-2 

Gaby Lopez, Arkansas, def. Tonje Daffinrud, Denver, 3-and-2 

Jessica Carty, Denver, def. Emmy Lavy, Arkansas, 3-and-2 

Summer Roachell, Arkansas, vs. Mariell Bruun, Denver, All Square 

 

Saturday, April 5, 2014 

Afternoon Match Red Bracket 

Arkansas 3, Mississippi State 2 

Regina Plasencia, Arkansas, def. Mary Langdon Gallagher, Miss. St., 3-and-1 

Ji Eun Baik, Miss. St., def. Emmy Lavy, Arkansas, 1-up 

Rica Tse, Miss. St., def. Summer Roachell, Arkansas, 4-and-2 

Emily Tubert, Arkansas, def. Ally McDonald, Miss. St., 2-and-1 

Gaby Lopez, Arkansas, def. Jessica Peng, Miss. St., 1-up 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sunday, April 6, 2014 

Final Match 

Red Bracket Results 

Southern Cal 3, Arkansas 2 

Auburn 3, Alabama 2 

Mississippi State 2.5, NC State 2.5 

Northwestern 3, Denver 1 

 

Black Bracket Results 

Michigan State 3.5, Texas A&M 1.5 

Iowa State 3, Troy 1 

Indiana 3, Georgia 2 

Daytona State 3, Georgetown 2 

 

Red Bracket Agate 

Southern Cal 3, Arkansas 2 

Regina Plasencia, Arkansas, def. Victoria Morgan, USC, 3-and-2 

Gabby Then, USC, def. Emmy Lavy, Arkansas, 2-up 

Karen Chung, USC, def. Summer Roachell, Arkansas, 4-and-3 

Emily Tubert, Arkansas, def. Doris Chen, USC, 4-and-3 

Kyung Kim, USC, def. Gaby Lopez, Arkansas, 5-and-4 

 

SEC Championship 

Birmingham, Ala. || Greystone Founder’s Course || April 18-20, 2014 

Par 72 || 6037 Yards 

 

1 13 Vanderbilt 298-287-294=879  +15  

2 6 South Carolina 301-299-290=890  +26  

3 4 ARKANSAS 294-297-301=892  +28  

4 7 Alabama 302-293-301=896  +32  

5 16 LSU 295-297-306=898  +34  

6 22 Auburn 296-298-306=900  +36  

7 36 Texas A&M 305-302-301=908  +44  

T8 Georgia 302-303-304=909  +45  

T8 30 Kentucky 313-296-300=909  +45  

T10 Missouri 303-303-307=913  +49  

T10 19 Florida 304-299-310=913  +49  

12 29 Miss. State 321-301-296=918  +54  

13 Tennessee 314-293-314=921  +57  

14 Mississippi 313-305-307=925  +61  

 

Arkansas Individuals 

T2 Gaby Lopez (1) 73-72-72=217 +1 

T10 Emily Tubert (2) 73-73-76=222 +6 

T19 Regina Plasencia (3) 72-75-79=226 +10 

T53 Emma Lavy (4) 76-77-81=234 +18 

T58 Summar Roachell (5) 79-82-74=235 +19 

 

  



NCAA Central Regional Championship 

Stillwater, Okla. || Karsten Creek Golf Club || May 8-10, 2014 

Par 72 || 6200 Yards 

 

1  3 UCLA 299-289-287=875  +11  

2  9 Alabama  295-297-300=892  +28  

3  33 Miss. State  302-294-297=893  +29  

4  35 California  295-294-305=894  +30  

T5  25 Ohio State  305-288-306=899  +35  

T5  40 Kansas  309-290-300=899  +35  

7  10 Arizona  306-289-306=901  +37  

T8  21 Florida  296-296-310=902  +38  

T8  16 Oklahoma State  298-298-306=902  +38  

10  39 Kent State  296-298-309=903  +39  

T11  Minnesota  299-304-301=904  +40  

T11  4 ARKANSAS  309-295-300=904  +40  

13  Harvard  308-297-306=911  +47  

14  22 North Carolina  302-301-313=916  +52  

15  46 UNLV  307-307-303=917  +53  

16  Colorado  306-302-319=927  +63  

T17  28 Miami  318-297-315=930  +66  

T17  SMU  315-303-312=930  +66  

19  45 Texas  309-298-324=931  +67  

20  15 LSU  309-313-314=936  +72  

21  Lamar  318-307-319=944  +80  

22  Wichita State  303-322-320=945  +81  

23  Long Island  337-329-334=1000  +136  

24  Siena College  334-342-339=1015  +151  

 

Arkansas Individuals 

T19 Gabriela Lopez 77-71-74=222 +6 

T22 Regina Plasencia  81-69-73=223 +7 

T38 Summar Roachell 75-78-75=228 +12 

T51 Emily Tubert 76-77-78=231 +15 

T107 Emma Lavy 81-79-87=247 +31 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Emma Lavy – Senior – Fayetteville, Arkansas 

2013-14 (Senior Season) 

Tournament Date(s) Rounds Scores Par Place W-L 

Dale McNamara Fall Preview Sept. 9-11 3 78-77-69=224 +14 T56 55-18-1 

Mercedes Benz Collegiate Sept. 20-22 2 78-RO-74=152 +10 T56 29-56-7 

Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational Oct. 11-13 3 76-68-75=219 +3 T24 70-23-2 

Alamo Invitational Oct. 27-29 3 68-71-75=214 -2 T13 65-12-3 

Lady Puerto Rico Classic Feb. 16-18 3 73-68-75=216 E T4 75-3-2 

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate March 7-9 3 75-81-77=233 +20 T68 19-67-3 

LSU Golf Classic March 21-23 3 79-75-74=228 +12 T25 53-24-6 

Liz Murphey Collegiate April 4-6 3 76 +4 T30 41-29-9 

 Match Play Rd 1 April 5  Jessica Carty, Denver, def. Emmy Lavy, Arkansas, 3-and-2 

 Match Play Rd 2 April 5  Ji Eun Baik, Miss. St., def. Emmy Lavy, Arkansas, 1-up 

 Match Play Rd 3 April 6  Gabby Then, USC, def. Emmy Lavy, Arkansas, 2-up 

SEC Championship April 18-20 3 76-77-81=234 _+18 T53 14-51-4  

NCAA Regional  May 8-10 3 81=79-87=247 +31 T107 18-106-1 

 

2012-13 (Junior Season) 

Tournament Date(s) Rounds Scores Par Place W-L 

Old Waverly Invitational Sept. 10-12 3 70-71-73=214 -2 5 55-4 

Lady Tar Heel Invitational Oct. 12-14 3 76-72-79=227 +11 T38 37-50-3  

Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational Oct. 28-30 3 73-77-71=221 +5 T21 55-20-5 

Puerto Rico Golf Classic Feb. 12-14 3 75-79-71=225 +9 T18 64-17-3  

Westbrook Invitational Feb. 24-25 3 71-75-73=219 +3 T6 66-5-2 

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate March 8-10 3 68-77-74=219 +6 T9 70-8-2  

LSU Golf Classic March 22-24 3 74-76-79=229 +13 T23 53-22-3 

The Bryan Collegiate March 29-31 3 78-74-70=222 +6 T23 63-22-4 

SEC Championship April 19-21 3 80-81-76=237 +21 T47 24-42-3  

NCAA Regional Championship May 9-11 3 67-75-72-214 -2 T11 112-10-3 

NCAA Championship May 21-25 4 73-78-76-80=207 +19 T85 xx 

 

2011-12 (Sophomore Season) 

Tournament Date(s) Rounds Scores Par Place W-L 

Mason Rudolph Fall Preview Sept. 23-25 3 73-76-78=227 +11 T43  

Lady Tar Heel Invitational Oct. 7-9 3 74-79-72=225 +9 T55  

Mercedes-Benz SEC/Pac 12 Oct. 21-23 3 74-74-75=223 +7 T39  

Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational Oct. 31-Nov. 2 3 72-73-77=222 +6 T11  

Lady Puerto Rico Classic Feb. 12-14 3 75-71-80=226 +10 T21  

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate March 2-4 2 76-77=152 +11 T33  

Gator SunTrust Invitational March 16-18 3 74-75-79=228 +18 47  

Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic March 30-April 1 3 77-74-74=225 +9 45  

SEC Championship April 20-22 3 73-72-83=228 +11 T6  

NCAA Central Regional  May 10-12 3 77-75-75=227 +11 T23  

NCAA Championship May 22-25 4 75-77-78-73=303 +15 T71  

 

2010-11 (Redshirt Freshman Season) 

Tournament Date(s) Rounds Scores Par Place W-L 

Susie Maxwell Berning Classic Sept. 24-26 3 79-72-77=228 +12 T18 

Mercedes Benz Collegiate Oct. 8-10 3 73-76-71=220 +4 T19 

Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown Oct. 25-27 3 73-74-77=223 +8 T35 

Pac 10-SEC Challenge Nov. 5-7 3 76-76-79=231 +18 T65 

Central District Invitational Feb. 21-22 3 78-79-77=234 +18 T62 

SunTrust Gator Invitational March 6-7 3 77-77-78=232 +22 T47 

LSU Invitational March 11-13 3 74-82-76=232 +16 T43 

Mountain View Collegiate March 25-26 3 75-73-70=218 +2 T12 

Liz Murphey Collegiate April 1-3 3 76-75-76=227 +11 T35 

SEC Championship April 15-17 3 74-73-74=221 +5 T12 

NCAA Central Regional Champ May 5-7 3 82-80-69=231 +15 T50 

NCAA Championship May 17-20 4 80-74-78-74=306 +18 T69 

 

2009-10 (Freshman Season - Redshirt) 

CAREER STATS 
   Low Low Par/- Finish Top  vs.    

Season Rounds Strokes 54-holes 36-holes Round Rounds Events  1  5 10 W-L Par Average 

2009-10 Redshirt   

2010-11 37 2804 218 143 69 4 12 0 0 0  4.03 (149) 75.78 

2011-12 33 2487 222 152 71 4 11 0 0 1  3.61 (119) 75.61 

2012-13 34 2534 214 (2x) 141 67 10 11 0 1 3 540-159-30 2.62 (89) 74.53 

2013-14 27 2043 214 141 68 (3x) 5 10 0 1 1 439-289-38 4.07 (110) 75.67 

Career 131 9868 214 (3x) 141 (2x) 67 23 44 0 2 5 978-548-68 3.55 (466) 75.33 

 



Olivia Lavy – Freshman – Fayetteville, Arkansas 

2013-14 (Redshirt Freshman Season) 

Tournament Date(s) Rounds Scores Par Place W-L 

Dale McNamara Fall Preview Sept. 9-11 3 DNP 

Mercedes Benz Collegiate (Ind.) Sept. 20-22 2 80-RO-75=155 +13 T74 13-73-6 

Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational Oct. 11-13 3 DNP 

Alamo Invitational Oct. 27-29 3 DNP 

Lady Puerto Rico Classic Feb. 16-18 3 DNP 

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate March 7-9 3 DNP 

LSU Golf Classic March 21-23 3 76-81-82=239 +23 T62 20-60-3 

Liz Murphey Collegiate April 4-6 3 DNP 

SEC Championship April 18-20 3 DNP 

NCAA Regional  May 8-10 3 DNP 

 

2012-13 (Freshman Season) 

Tournament Date(s) Rounds Scores Par Place W-L 

DNP Redshirt 

 

CAREER STATS 
   Low Low Par/- Finish Top  vs.    

Season Rounds Strokes 54-holes 36-holes Round Rounds Events  1  5 10 W-L Par Average 

2012-13 5 394 239 155 75 -- 2 0 0 0 33-133-9 7.2 (36) 78.8 

 

  



Gabriela Lopez – Sophomore – Mexico City, Mexico 

2013-14 (Sophomore Season) 

Tournament Date(s) Rounds Scores Par Place W-L 

Dale McNamara Fall Preview Sept. 9-11 3 72-73-70=215 +5 T17 53-16-5 

Mercedes Benz Collegiate Sept. 20-22 2 72-RO-68=140 -2 T2 87-1-4 

Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational Oct. 11-13 3 70-76-69=215 -1 T8 86-7-2 

Alamo Invitational Oct. 27-29 3 73-68-72=213 -3 T7 69-6-5 

Lady Puerto Rico Classic Feb. 16-18 3 73-68-73=214 -2 3 78-2 

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate March 7-9 3 69-81-72=222 +9 25 65-24 

LSU Golf Classic March 21-23 3 74-71-68=213 -2 1 (playoff) 81-0-2 

Liz Murphey Collegiate April 4-6 3 66 -6 T1 78-0-1 

 Match Play Rd 1 April 5  Gaby Lopez, Arkansas, def. Tonje Daffinrud, Denver, 3-and-2 

 Match Play Rd 2 April 5  Gaby Lopez, Arkansas, def. Jessica Peng, Miss. St., 1-up 

 Match Play Rd 3 April 6  Kyung Kim, USC, def. Gaby Lopez, Arkansas, 5-and-4 

SEC Championship April 18-20 3 73-72-72=217 +1 T2 67-1-1 

NCAA Regional  May 8-10 3 77-71-74=222 +6 T19 105-18-2 

 

2012-13 Season (Freshman Season) 

Tournament Date(s) Rounds Scores Par Place W-L 

Old Waverly Invitational Sept. 10-12 3 72-70-68=210 -6 2 58-1  

Lady Tar Heel Invitational Oct. 12-14 3 76-74-73=223 +7 T25 65-24-3 

Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational Oct. 28-30 3 72-69-71=212 -4 5 76-4 

Lady Bulldog Ind. Championship Feb. 2 1 39-36=75 +3 T5 29-4-2 

Puerto Rico Golf Classic Feb. 12-14 3 73-73-83=229 +13 T34 47-33-3 

Westbrook Invitational Feb. 24-25 3 72-70-66=208 -8 1 73-0 

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate March 8-10 3 71-74-79=224 +11 T22 56-21-3 

LSU Golf Classic March 22-24 3 71-76-81=228 +12 T16 57-15-6 

The Bryan Collegiate March 29-31 3 72-71-77=220 +4 T13 74-12-3 

SEC Championship April 19-21 3 82-75-76=233 +17 T28 37-27-5 

NCAA Regional Championship May 9-11 3 72-73-73=218 +2 T26 24-96-5  

NCAA Championship May 21-25 4 73-78-76-80=307 +19 T85 xx 
 

CAREER STATS 
   Low Low Par/- Finish Top  vs.    

Season Rounds Strokes 54-holes 36-holes Round Rounds Events  1  5 10 W-L Par Average 

2012-13 35 2581 208 141 66 14 12 1 3 4 596-239-30 1.86 (65) 73.77 

2013-14 27 1937 213 141 66 14 10 2 5 7 770-74-19 0.14 (4) 72.85 

Career 62 4517 208 141 (2x) 66 (2x) 28 22 3 8 11 1365-314-49 1.11 (69) 72.85 

 

 

  



Regina Plasencia – Sophomore – Guadalajara, Mexico 

 

2013-14 (Sophomore Season) 

Tournament Date(s) Rounds Scores Par Place W-L 

Dale McNamara Fall Preview Sept. 9-11 3 70-69-69=208 -2 5 70-4 

Mercedes Benz Collegiate Sept. 20-22 2 69-RO-71=140 -2 T2 87-1-4 

Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational Oct. 11-13 3 73-73-71=217 +1 T14 78-13-4 

Alamo Invitational Oct. 27-29 3 70-73-72=215 -1 T17 60-16-4 

Lady Puerto Rico Classic Feb. 16-18 3 77-76-73=226 +10 T30 21-29-3 

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate March 7-9 3 81-75-71=227 +14 T42 43-41-5 

LSU Golf Classic March 21-23 3 84-71-70=234 +18 T48 47-33-3 

Liz Murphey Collegiate April 4-6 3 73 +1 T11 66-10-3 

 Match Play Rd 1 April 5  Regina Plascenia, Arkansas, def. Isabel Southard, Denver, 3-and-2 

 Match Play Rd 2 April 5  Regina Plascenia, Arkansas, def. Mary Langdon Gallagher, Miss. St., 3-and-1 

 Match Play Rd 3 April 6  Regina Plascenia, Arkansas, def. Victoria Morgan, USC, 3-and-2 

SEC Championship April 18-20 3 72-75-79=226 +10 T19 47-18-4 

NCAA Regional  May 8-10 3 81-69-73=223 +7 T22 103-21-1 

 

2012-13 Season (Freshman Season) 

Tournament Date(s) Rounds Scores Par Place W-L 

Old Waverly Invitational Sept. 10-12 3 77-68-80=225 +9 T18 40-17-2 

Lady Tar Heel Invitational Oct. 12-14 3 78-83-70=231 +15 T55 36-54-4 

Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational Oct. 28-30 3 72-71-76=219 +3 T14 62-14-3 

Lady Bulldog Ind. Championship Feb. 2 1 37-39=76 +4 T8 30-7-1 

Puerto Rico Golf Classic Feb. 12-14 3 73-81-79=233 +17 T34 28-49-6 

Westbrook Invitational Feb. 24-25 3 74-73-72=219 +3 T6 66-5-2 

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate March 8-10 3 78-77-80=235 +22 T58 22-57-1 

LSU Golf Classic March 22-24 3 78-73-79=230 +13 27 52-26 

The Bryan Collegiate March 29-31 3 75-73-74=222 +6 T23 63-22-4 

SEC Championship April 19-21 3 76-81-76=233 +17 T28 37-27-5 

NCAA Regional Championship May 9-11 3 73-75-77=225 +9 T60 59-62-5  

NCAA Championship May 21-25 4 77-73-80-77=307 +19 T85 xx 
 

CAREER STATS 
   Low Low Par/- Finish Top  vs.    

Season Rounds Strokes 54-holes 36-holes Round Rounds Events  1  5 10 W-L Par Average 

2011-12 35 2655 219 (2x) 143 68 5 12 0 0 2 468-283-32 3.94 (138) 75.86 

2013-14 27 1989 208 139 69 (4x) 11 10 0 2 2 622-161-31 2.04 (49) 73.58 

Career 62 4644 208 139 68 16 22 0 2 4 1090-444-63 3.02 (187) 74.90 

 

 

  



Emily Podzielinski – Senior – Noblesville, Indiana 

2013-14 (Senior Season) 

Tournament Date(s) Rounds Scores Par Place W-L 

Dale McNamara Fall Preview Sept. 9-11 3 DNP 

Mercedes Benz Collegiate Sept. 20-22 2 DNP 

Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational Oct. 11-13 3 DNP 

Alamo Invitational Oct. 27-29 3 DNP 

Lady Puerto Rico Classic Feb. 16-18 3 DNP 

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate March 7-9 3 DNP 

LSU Golf Classic March 21-23 3 DNP 

Liz Murphey Collegiate April 4-6 3 DNP 

SEC Championship April 18-20 3 DNP 

NCAA Regional  May 8-10 3 DNP 

 

2012-13 Season (Junior Season) 

Tournament Date(s) Rounds Scores Par Place W-L 

Old Waverly Invitational Sept. 10-12 3 81-80-75=236 +20 T38 39-19-1 

Lady Tar Heel Invitational Oct. 12-14 DNP  

Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational Oct. 28-30 DNP 

Puerto Rico Golf Classic Feb. 12-14 DNP 

Westbrook Invitational Feb. 24-25 DNP 

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate March 8-10 DNP 

LSU Golf Classic March 22-24 DNP 

The Bryan Collegiate March 29-31 DNP 

SEC Championship April 19-21 DNP 

NCAA Regional Championship May 9-11 DNP 

NCAA Championship May 21-25 DNP 

 

2011-12 Season (Sophomore Season) 

Tournament Date(s) Rounds Scores Par Place W-L 

Mason Rudolph Fall Preview Sept. 23-25 3 78-80-79=237 +21 T78 

Lady Tar Heel Invitational Oct. 7-9 3 80-77-70=227 +11 T73 

Mercedes-Benz SEC/Pac 12 Oct. 21-23 3 83-80-85=248 +32 T116 

Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational Oct. 31-Nov. 2 3 79-78-76=233 +17 T52 

Lady Puerto Rico Classic Feb. 12-14 3 75-78-74=227 +11 T25 

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate March 2-4 2 80-79=159 +17 T62 

Gator SunTrust Invitational March 16-18 3 78-83-71=232 +22 T60 

Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic March 30-April 1 3 81-75-73=229 +13 T56 

SEC Championship April 20-22 3 81-77-74=232 +16 T17 

NCAA Central Regional  May 10-12 3 79-82-76=237 +21 T68 

NCAA Championship May 22-25 4 78-72-76-79=305 +17 T84 

 

 

 
 

CAREER STATS 
   Low Low Par/- Finish Top  vs.    

Season Rounds Strokes 54-holes 36-holes Round Rounds Events  1  5 10 W-L Par Average 

2010-11 

2011-12 33 2566 227 (2x) 147 70 1 11 0 0 0  6.0 (98) 77.76 

2012-13 3 236 236 161 75 0 1 0 0 0 39-19-1 6.67 (20) 78.67 

CAREER 36 2802 227 147 70 1 12 0 0 0  3.47 (118) 77.83 

 

 
  



Kayli Quinton – Freshman – Houston, Texas 

2013-14 (Redshirt Freshman Season) 

Tournament Date(s) Rounds Scores Par Place W-L 

Dale McNamara Fall Preview Sept. 9-11 3 DNP 

Mercedes Benz Collegiate Sept. 20-22 2 DNP 

Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational Oct. 11-13 3 DNP 

Alamo Invitational Oct. 27-29 3 DNP 

Lady Puerto Rico Classic (Ind) Feb. 16-18 3 78-73-75=226 +10 T30 21-29-3 

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate March 7-9 3 DNP 

LSU Golf Classic March 21-23 3 DNP 

Liz Murphey Collegiate April 4-6 3 DNP 

SEC Championship April 18-20 3 DNP 

NCAA Regional  May 8-10 3 DNP 

 

2012-13 (Freshman Season) 

Tournament Date(s) Rounds Scores Par Place W-L 

DNP Redshirt 
 

CAREER STATS 
   Low Low Par/- Finish Top  vs.    

Season Rounds Strokes 54-holes 36-holes Round Rounds Events  1  5 10 W-L Par Average 

2012-13 Redshirt 

2013-14 3 226 151 226 73 - 1 - - - 21-29-3 3.33 (10) 75.33 

 

 
  



Summar Roachell – Freshman – Conway, Ark. 

2013-14 (Freshman Season) 

Tournament Date(s) Rounds Scores Par Place W-L 

Dale McNamara Fall Preview Sept. 9-11 3 76-72-74=222 +12 T51 21-50-3 

Mercedes Benz Collegiate Sept. 20-22 2 72-RO-74=146 +4 T19 24-18-5 

Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational Oct. 11-13 3 77-75-80=232 +16 T80 12-79-4 

Alamo Invitational Oct. 27-29 3 74-78-72=224 +8 T55 24-54-2  

Lady Puerto Rico Classic Feb. 16-18 3 74-74-80=228 +12 T41 37-40-3 

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate March 7-9 3 78-69-77=224 +11 T31 55-30-4 

LSU Golf Classic March 21-23 3 76-75-76=227 +11 T20 19-60-4 

Liz Murphey Collegiate April 4-6 3 76 +4 T30 41-29-9 

 Match Play Rd 1 April 5  Summer Roachell, Arkansas, vs. Mariell Bruun, Denver, All Square 

 Match Play Rd 2 April 5  Rica Tse, Miss. St., def. Summer Roachell, Arkansas, 4-and-2 

 Match Play Rd 3 April 6  Karen Chung, USC, def. Summer Roachell, Arkansas, 4-and-3 

SEC Championship April 18-20 3 79-82-74=235 +19 T58 10-57-2 

NCAA Regional  May 8-10 3 75-78-75=228 +12 T38 82-37-6 

 

 

CAREER STATS 
   Low Low Par/- Finish Top  vs.    

Season Rounds Strokes 54-holes 36-holes Round Rounds Events  1  5 10 W-L Par Average 

2013-14 27 2042 222 148 69 2 10 0 0 0 324-454-46 4.04 (109) 75.63 

 

  



Emily Tubert – Senior – Burbank, Calif. 

2013-14 (Senior Season) 

Tournament Date(s) Rounds Scores Par Place W-L 

Dale McNamara Fall Preview Sept. 9-11 3 73-75-69=217 +7 T24 48-23-3 

Mercedes Benz Collegiate Sept. 20-22 2 69-RO-68=137 -4 1 92-0-0 

Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational Oct. 11-13 3 78-75-72=225 +9 T48 44-47-4 

Alamo Invitational Oct. 27-29 3 68-71-73=212 -4 T5 75-4-1 

Lady Puerto Rico Classic Feb. 16-18 3 68-73-75=216 E T4 75-3-2 

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate March 7-9 3 75-75-75-=225 +12 T36 50-35-4 

LSU Golf Classic March 21-23 3 73-75-70=218 +2 T5 78-4-1 

Liz Murphey Collegiate April 4-6 3 76 +4 T30 41-29-9 

 Match Play Rd 1 April 5  Emily Tubert, Arkansas, def. Elyse Smidinger, Denver, 3-and-2 

 Match Play Rd 2 April 5  Emily Tubert, Arkansas, def. Ally McDonald, Miss. St., 2-and-1 

 Match Play Rd 3 April 6  Emily Tubert, Arkansas, def. Doris Chen, USC, 4-and-3 

SEC Championship April 18-20 3 73-73-76=222 +6 T10 58-9-2 

NCAA Regional  May 8-10 3 76-77-78=231 +15 T51 50-67-8 

 

2012-13 Season (Junior Season) 

Tournament Date(s) Rounds Scores Par Place W-L 

Old Waverly Invitational Sept. 10-12 3 72-77-72=219 +3 T7 52-6-1 

Lady Tar Heel Invitational Oct. 12-14 3 77-78-70=225 +9 T32 61-31-2 

Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational Oct. 28-30 3 71-74-72=217 +1 T11 67-10-2 

Puerto Rico Golf Classic Feb. 12-14 3 70-70-73=213 -3 1 83-0 

Westbrook Invitational Feb. 24-25 3 79-74-73=226 +10 T22 49-21-3 

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate March 8-10 3 76-70-72=218 +5 8 73-7 

LSU Golf Classic March 22-24 3 72-72-72=216 E 1 78-0 

The Bryan Collegiate March 29-31 3 73-71-75=219 +3 T7 77-6-6 

SEC Championship April 19-21 3 76-74-76=226 +10 T3 65-2-2 

NCAA Regional Championship May 9-11 3 73-73-70=216 E T18 123-17-5 

NCAA Championship May 21-25 4 75-73-74-79=301 +13 T50 xx 

 

2011-12 Season (Sophomore Season) 

Tournament Date(s) Rounds Scores Par Place W-L 

Mason Rudolph Fall Preview Sept. 23-25 3 74-74-72=220 +4 T16 

Lady Tar Heel Invitational Oct. 7-9 3 72-75-70=217 +1 T15 

Mercedes-Benz SEC/Pac 12 Oct. 21-23 3 75-69-73=217 +1 T7 

Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational Oct. 31-Nov. 2 DNP (The Spirit International) 

Lady Puerto Rico Classic Feb. 12-14 3 71-70-74=215 -1 2 

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate March 2-4 3 73-77=150 +8 T20 

Gator SunTrust Invitational March 16-18 3 72-70-68=210 E T4 

Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic March 30-April 1 3 72-70-69=211 -5 T3 

SEC Championship April 20-22 3 78-70-73=221 +5 3 

NCAA Central Regional  May 10-12 3 75-75-68=218 +2 T4 

NCAA Championship May 22-25 4 73-74-77-72=296 +8 T33 

 

2010-11 Season (Freshman Season) 

Tournament Date(s) Rounds Scores Par Place W-L 

Susie Maxwell Berning Classic Sept. 24-26 3 69-72-70=211 -5 1 

Mercedes Benz Collegiate Oct. 8-10 3 74-73-72=219 +3 2 

Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown Oct. 25-27 3 63*-68-74=205* -11 1 

Pac 10-SEC Challenge Nov. 5-7 3 71-76-78=225 +12 T38 

Central District Invitational Feb. 21-22 3 73-77-76=226 +10 T30 

SunTrust Gator Invitational March 6-7 3 76-71-69=216 +6 T3 

LSU Invitational March 11-13 3 78-70-71=219 +3 3 

Mountain View Collegiate March 25-26 3 68-72-67=207 -9 1 

Liz Murphey Collegiate April 1-3 3 72-73-69=214 -2 2 

SEC Championship April 15-17 3 69-72-74=215 -1 T4 

NCAA Central Regional Champ May 5-7 3 75-69-75=219 +3 T3 

NCAA Championship May 17-20 4 76-73-71-74=294 +6 T19 

 

CAREER STATS 
   Low Low Par/- Finish Top  vs.    

Season Rounds Strokes 54-holes 36-holes Round Rounds Events  1  5 10 W-L Par Average 

2010-11 37 2670 205* 132 63* 19 12 3 9 9  0.41 (15) 72.16 

2011-12 30 2175 210 150 68 (2x) 14 10 0 5 6  0.77 (23) 72.50 

2012-13 34 2496 213 140 70 (4x) 13 11 2 3 6 655-93-21 1.50 (51) 73.41 

2013-14 27 1979 212 139 68 (3x) 8 10 1 4 5 617-221-34 1.70 (46) 72.25 

Career 129 9320 205* 132 63* 54 43 6 21 26 1272-314-55 1.05 (135) 72.25 

*School record 

 


